PART | - APPLICANT INFORMATION
Full Name: H[L”l‘% E)U]Q’S

Address: PO BOX ,69\3

City: P) M&)Uﬁ”. ”Q' State: J%/V Zip: Lfo ?Oé
Date of Birth: 3 /[8/00
High School: [5arbourville, InrJ&!pe,ncJe,nT HS.

Freshman v Sophomore Junior Senior

Parent Phone #: 606'6&7'1')1(]6’7‘
Applicant Email: haﬂi‘e,fd)o\es A0(9 @ﬁmml. com

Parent/Guardian’s Email: J b()\[i,s 05 @ 5“\&” L Lom

Currently, I am a high school:

PART Il - APPLICANT ESSAY
® Please explain why you feel as though you deserve to be awarded a Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant
e Essay must be typed and double spaced
¢ Essay should be no more than two pages

PART Ill - PERFORMANCE RECORD
¢ Please provide your performance record for at least the last two years
® Record should include scores in addition final results
e Performance Record must be typed

PART IV - PARENT OR GUARDIAN NARRATIVE
® Please provide a short narrative why applicant deserves to be awarded a Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant
* Financial need is an important factor in determining recipients, thus include financial need in narrative

SUBMISSION
Return Application by mail with Part II, III and IV to:

Kentucky Golf Foundation
Attention: Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant
1116 Elmore Just Drive
Louisville, Kentucky 40245

OR by email to:

Connie Saner
csaner @kyeolf.org

Applications must be received at Golf House Kentucky
by 4 pm on May 5, 2017



| feel as though | should be awarded the Gay Brewer grant for numerous reasons. It has been my dream
ever since | can remember to play college golf. | have taken several steps in recent years to help me
make my dream become a reality. | am currently taking lessons from Brad Rose in Knoxville, TN. Brad
teaches several PGA professionals and many high level juniors. | take pride in eating healthy and sticking
to a strict workout program to keep my body in top physical condition. | feel that | am one of the hardest
working juniors in the state. | practice daily and enjoy reading about the history of golf. | love watching
golf. I learn a lot from watching the game, such as the players reactions and how they carry themselves.
| have been fortunate enough to play in local, state, regional, and national events. | am a member of the
AJGA, HIGT, PKBT, and Golfweek Junior Tour. | feel the Gay Brewer Grant will give me the oppartunity to
play more national and regional events. Playing in these events will help me build my resume and give
me more exposure to better competition and college coaches. My mom and dad work really hard to
provide me with these opportunities. This grant will allow me to travel more and will help me achieve

my dreams of playing college golf.



Tournament

Pinehurst

Junior

Shootout
Course
No. 5

Chattanoo ga
Junior

Challenge

@ Bear

Trace GC

Golfweek
Junior Tour

Lady Titans
Golf  Classic
@

Danvill
e
cC
High
School All
A" State

Tournamen
t

Date Scores
1/28- 86-97
1/29/17
11/12-

11/13/16 R

10/22-

10/23/16 VAEaZ
79

9/17/16

9/10/16 84

Finish Finish vs Course
Field Yardage
7th 7/9 5600
8th 8/27 5600
1st 1/2 5650
1st 1/76 5500
9th 9/80 5500

Event
Description

National

National

National

National

Local



10

11

12

13

Central
Hardin
Lady
Bruins
Invitational
@

Linds
ey
GC, Fort
Knox

Palmetto
Classic @
University of
South
Carolina

Boar's

Head Inn

Classic @

University of
Virgin

ia

High

School All

A" State

Tournamen
t

High

School
Invitational

@ Kenny
Perry

KY PGA
Junior @
Henry
County GC

KY PGA
lunior @
Long Run
GC

KY PGA
Junior @
The Pines

8/13/16

3/19-
3/20/16

4/2-4/3/16

8/20/15

8/6/15

6/20/15

7/20/15

7/22/15

76

78-87

86-89

84

84

78

82

82

3rd

8th

15th

4th

16th

1st

2nd

2nd

3/86

8/26

15/29

4/50

16/70

1/9

2/8

2/6

5500

5060

5252

5600

5600

5400

5400

5400

Local

National

National

Regional

Local

Regional

Regional

Regional



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

HIGT Major
Champions
hip @
Silver

Lakes GC

College

Prep @
Clemson
University

SEKIGT @
Eagle's
Nest

SEKIGT @
London CC

High
School -

KY
State
Champions
hip

9/13-
9/14/14

7/21-
7/22/14

7/13/14

7/29/14

10/11/13

91-85

85-82

93

90

1st

1st

4th

1st

107th

1/2

1/2

4/8

1/4

107/158

5600

5500

5100

5100

5600

National

National

Local

Local

Regional



We feel our daughter, Hallie Boles, is very deserving of the Gay Brewer Jr. Grant for several reasons.
Hallie is a very talented young lady that works diligently to improve her game. She practices daily, works
out, and eats a healthy diet. This grant would provide her with the opportunity to travel outside the
region more frequently and gain more exposure. Her mom and | both work full time jobs. We also do
additional jobs in order to try to cover the costs of her tournaments. We have very little discretionary
income and no savings. Hallie’s mom had extreme complications following the birth of Hallie’s sister.
She had several surgeries and very long recovery time. Our savings were spent on medical bills and have
been unable to repienish them. We do everything we can to provide Hallie with ample playing
opportunities. This grant would give us the opportunity for her to play in more events this summer. We
would be very appreciative of the grant and it would go a long way in helping Hallie achieve her dream

of playing college golf.



