PART I - APPLICANT INFORMATION
Full Name: Hallie Boles
Address: P.O. Box 1623
City: Barbourville State: Ky zip: 40906
Date of Birth: 3/18/00
High School: Barbourville Independent H.S.
Currently, I am a high school: Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior
Parent Phone #: 606-627-4964
Applicant Email: halliekboles 2019 @ gmail.com
Parent/Guardian's Email: jboles 03@ gmail, com
PART II - APPLICANT ESSAY
Please explain why you feel as though you deserve to be awarded a Gay Brewer Tr. Grant

PART III - PERFORMANCE RECORD

Essay must be typed and double spacedEssay should be no more than two pages

- Please provide your performance record for at least the last two years
- · Record should include scores in addition final results
- · Performance Record must be typed

PART IV - PARENT OR GUARDIAN NARRATIVE

- Please provide a short narrative why applicant deserves to be awarded a Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant
- Financial need is an important factor in determining recipients, thus include financial need in narrative

SUBMISSION

Return Application by mail with Part II, III and IV to:

Kentucky Golf Foundation Attention: Gay Brewer, Jr. Grant 1116 Elmore Just Drive Louisville, Kentucky 40245

OR by email to:

Connie Saner csaner@kygolf.org

Applications must be received at Golf House Kentucky by 4 pm on May 5, 2017

I feel as though I should be awarded the Gay Brewer grant for numerous reasons. It has been my dream ever since I can remember to play college golf. I have taken several steps in recent years to help me make my dream become a reality. I am currently taking lessons from Brad Rose in Knoxville, TN. Brad teaches several PGA professionals and many high level juniors. I take pride in eating healthy and sticking to a strict workout program to keep my body in top physical condition. I feel that I am one of the hardest working juniors in the state. I practice daily and enjoy reading about the history of golf. I love watching golf. I learn a lot from watching the game, such as the players reactions and how they carry themselves. I have been fortunate enough to play in local, state, regional, and national events. I am a member of the AJGA, HJGT, PKBT, and Golfweek Junior Tour. I feel the Gay Brewer Grant will give me the opportunity to play more national and regional events. Playing in these events will help me build my resume and give me more exposure to better competition and college coaches. My mom and dad work really hard to provide me with these opportunities. This grant will allow me to travel more and will help me achieve my dreams of playing college golf.

Tournament	<u>Date</u>	<u>Scores</u>	<u>Finish</u>	<u>Finish vs</u> <u>Field</u>	<u>Course</u> <u>Yardage</u>	Event Description
Pinehurst Junior Shootout Course No. 5	1/28- 1/29/17	86-97	7th	7/9	5600	National
Chattanoo ga Junior Challenge @ Bear Trace GC	11/12- 11/13/16	84-77	8th	8/27	5600	National
Golfweek Junior Tour	10/22- 10/23/16	79-82	1st	1/2	5650	National
Lady Titans Golf Classic @ Danvill e CC	9/17/16	79	1st	1/76	5500	National
High School All "A" State Tournamen t	9/10/16	84	9th	9/80	5500	Local
	Pinehurst Junior Shootout Course No. 5 Chattanoo ga Junior Challenge Bear Trace GC Golfweek Junior Tour Lady Titans Golf Classic Danvill e CC High School All "A" State Tournamen	Pinehurst Junior Shootout Course No. 5 Chattanoo ga Junior Challenge Bear Trace GC Golfweek Junior Tour Junior Tour Junior Tour Junior Tour Junior	Pinehurst Junior Shootout Course No. 5 Chattanoo ga Junior Challenge Bear Trace GC Golfweek Junior Tour 11/12- 11/13/16 Bear Trace GC Golfweek Junior Tour 10/23/16 Lady Titans Golf Classic Danvill e CC High School All "A" State 9/10/16 84-77 79-82	Pinehurst Junior Shootout Course No. 5 Chattanoo ga Junior Challenge Bear Trace GC Golfweek Junior Tour 1/28- 1/29/17 86-97 7th 84-77 8th 84-77 8th 79-82 1st Lady Titans Golf Classic Danvill e CCC High School All "A" State Tournamen t	Pinehurst 1/28- Shootout 1/29/17 86-97 7th 7/9	Field Yardage

6	Central Hardin Lady Bruins Invitational @ Linds	8/13/16	76	3rd	3/86	5500	Local
	ey GC, Fort Knox						
7	Palmetto Classic @ University of South Carolina	3/19- 3/20/16	78-87	8th	8/26	5060	National
8	Boar's Head Inn Classic @ University of Virgin ia	4/2-4/3/16	86-89	15th	15/29	5252	National
9	High School All "A" State Tournamen t	8/20/15	84	4th	4/50	5600	Regional
10	High School Invitational @ Kenny Perry	8/6/15	84	16th	16/70	5600	Local
11	KY PGA Junior @ Henry County GC	6/20/15	78	1st	1/9	5400	Regional
12	KY PGA Junior @ Long Run GC	7/20/15	82	2nd	2/8	5400	Regional
13	KY PGA Junior @ The Pines	7/22/15	82	2nd	2/6	5400	Regional

1 /

14	Champio hip Silver	Major ons @ GC	9/13- 9/14/14	91-85	1st	1/2	5600	National
	College							
15	Prep Clemsor Universi		7/21- 7/22/14	85-82	1st	1/2	5500	National
16	SEKJGT Eagle's Nest	@	7/13/14	93	4th	4/8	5100	Local
17	SEKIGT London		7/29/14	90	1st	1/4	5100	Local
18	High School State Champio hip	KY	10/11/13	95	107th	107/158	5600	Regional
4.0								

A / A

We feel our daughter, Hallie Boles, is very deserving of the Gay Brewer Jr. Grant for several reasons. Hallie is a very talented young lady that works diligently to improve her game. She practices daily, works out, and eats a healthy diet. This grant would provide her with the opportunity to travel outside the region more frequently and gain more exposure. Her mom and I both work full time jobs. We also do additional jobs in order to try to cover the costs of her tournaments. We have very little discretionary income and no savings. Hallie's mom had extreme complications following the birth of Hallie's sister. She had several surgeries and very long recovery time. Our savings were spent on medical bills and have been unable to replenish them. We do everything we can to provide Hallie with ample playing opportunities. This grant would give us the opportunity for her to play in more events this summer. We would be very appreciative of the grant and it would go a long way in helping Hallie achieve her dream of playing college golf.